



Reference: FOI-337

Request:

Please can we have the stats for the following:

1. How many refusals to assess appeals have been registered this year?
2. How many of these were upheld?
3. How many refusals to issue have been registered this year?
4. How many of these were upheld?
5. How many contents and placement appeals have been registered this year?
6. How many of the parental preference for placement were named?
7. How many children have EHCP's in your LA?
8. How many of these are in mainstream settings?
9. How many of these are in specialist?
10. How many of these have EOTAS?
11. How many Children with special educational needs have no placements currently?

Response:

1. 14
2. 0
3. 9
4. 0
5. 31 appeals were registered under section B + F + I placement
6. Information not held as the Authority does not record parental preference
7. 1395
8. 718



North Tyneside Council

Reference: FOI-337

9. 868

10.6

11.135

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 30/01/2023

Page 2 of 2